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200 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

Stoelzle Pharma is part of the Stoelzle Glass
Group, a family-run company with five European
and one American production plants. With

more than 200 years of experience, the Group
manufactures high-quality glass packaging for the
pharmaceutical & healthcare, spirits, perfumery

& cosmetics and food & beverage sectors.

Glass is one of the most sustainable packaging
materials. We are proud to have achieved gold status
in the EcoVadis sustainability rating, belonging to

the top five percent of all evaluated companies.

This award highlights our unwavering

commitment to decarbonization, continuous

innovation, and environmental protection.

ecovadis

Sustainability
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DISCOVER OUR
NEW COLLECTION

Our PharmaCos line offers a wide array of jars ranging
from 5 ml to 500 ml in amber with screw neck as well as
flat-shoulder bottles from 20 ml to 150 ml, available in
both amber and flint glass with neck finishes according

to GPI standards to meet your specific needs.

With a remarkable 70 % recycled content in amber and

38 % in flint, and the lightweight design of the bottles, our

PharmaCos range is a sustainable choice for your products.

PHARMACOS COLLECTION




Nie)

PHARMACOS COLLECTION

FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

FLAT-SHOULDER BOTTLES
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. 4 haic. 7 G : -
Art.No. 74604 74604 74604 74604 74604 74604
Volume (ml/oz) 20/0.7 30/1 50/1.7 75/2.5 100/3.4 150/5
Brimful (ml) 23.5 37 57 85 107 156
Weight (g) 44 66 82 103.5 121 148
Height (mm) 71.8 72.2 97 103.6 110.4 127.4
Size/ D (mm) 28.6 36.5 36.5 42 45.2 49.2
Colour O 0@ O O O O
Neck finish GPI 22-400 GPI 22-400 GPI 22-400 GPI 22-400 GPI 22-400 GPI 22-400

Applies to all bottles: Shape = O /Glass type = Type 3

Available in amber upon request.




FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

Volume (ml/oz)
Brimful (ml)
Weight (g)
Height (mm)
Size/ @ (mm)
Colour

Neck finish

30/1 50/1.7

37 57

65 82

72.2 97

36.5 36.5

0@ 0@
GPI 24-410 GPl 24-410

Applies to all bottles: Shape = () /Glass type = Type 3

Available in flint upon request.
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GPI 24-410

150/5
156
142
127
49.2
®
GPI 24-410

CAPS & CLOSURES

For flat-shoulder bottles, we provide a wide variety of caps and pumps, such as cream
pumps, spray pumps, serum and dosing pumps, cosmetic pipettes, ribbed pipettes,

wooden overcaps for pipettes, snap caps, and screw caps with and without insert.

PHARMACOS COLLECTION




FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

Volume (ml/oz) 5/0.2 15/0.5
Brimful (ml) 7.9 18
Weight (g) 36 48
Height (mm) 25.8 29.4
Size/ D (mm) 36.11 429
Colour o o

Neck finish Special 23.5 mm Special 31.5 mm

Applies to all bottles: Shape = () /Glass type = Type 3

30/1

35.5
61
45.5
42.9
L
GPI 40-400

50/1.7
58.6
90
45.5
53.8
o
GPI 51-400

PHARMACOS COLLECTION

65/2.2
75
88
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GPI 51-400




FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

Volume (ml/oz)
Brimful (ml)
Weight (g)
Height (mm)
Size/D (mm)
Colour

Neck finish

Applies to all bottles: Shape = () /Glass type = Type 3

100/3.4
110
154
551
65

[
Special 49 mm

100/3.4
110
110
58.7
59.5
o
GPI 58-400

120/4
125
125
66.2
59.5
o
GPI 58-400

180/6
190
150
57
78
o
GPI 70-400

250/8.4
263
170

74
78
o
GPI 70-400

500/17
510
290

137
78
o
GPI 70-400

CAPS & CLOSURES

When it comes to cosmetic jars, our offerings encompass a wide range of closures made
from materials like PP matte smooth, vegan materials, wood, standard PP/PE, aluminium, or
acrylic. Additionally, we offer child-resistant closures (CRC) and cosmetic caps with various

liners, among other options. Multiple colours, printing or lasering the caps are possible.

PHARMACOS COLLECTION




MAKE YOUR PRODUCT UNIQUE

Elevating your product with our in-house decoration to
the forefront of the market is our specialty, and we offer
a wide range of decoration techniques to achieve this.

With over 20 different decoration methods available,

we stop at nothing to deliver your perfect piece.
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SjTO STOELZLE PHARMA
HEALTH & SAFETY

¥ pharma@stoelzle.com

[ www.stoelzle.com/pharma

Subject to changes and errors. © Stoelzle Glass Group. Version: 12,/2024.




