



PHARMACOS COLLECTION

OUR NEW PACKAGING LINE FOR WELLBEING AND HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS

200 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE STOELZLE GLASS GROUP

Stoelzle Pharma is part of the Stoelzle Glass Group, a family-run company with five European and one American production plants. With more than 200 years of experience, the Group manufactures high-quality glass packaging for the pharmaceutical & healthcare, spirits, perfumery & cosmetics and food & beverage sectors.

Glass is one of the most sustainable packaging materials. We are proud to have achieved gold status in the EcoVadis sustainability rating, belonging to the top five percent of all evaluated companies. This award highlights our unwavering commitment to decarbonization, continuous innovation, and environmental protection.





located in Europe and the US, we provide a comprehensive range of decoration techniques to customise your primary packaging, ensuring your design stands at the forefront of the market.

OUR SERVICES ONE-STOP SOLUTION



DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT

Whether you require a complete packaging solution or need assistance with product development, we have the expertise to meet all your design requirements.



CAPS & CLOSURES

As a comprehensive packaging supplier, we rovide bottles paired with matching closures to ensure the perfect protection, precise losage, and easy handling of your products.



DECORATION

50

DISCOVER OUR NEW COLLECTION

PACKAGING FOR WELLBEING AND HEALTHCARE

Our PharmaCos line offers a wide array of jars ranging from 5 ml to 500 ml in amber with screw neck as well as flat-shoulder bottles from 20 ml to 150 ml, available in both amber and flint glass with neck finishes according to GPI standards to meet your specific needs.

With a remarkable 70 % recycled content in amber and 38 % in flint, and the lightweight design of the bottles, our PharmaCos range is a sustainable choice for your products.



PHARMACOS COLLECTION



FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE FLAT-SHOULDER BOTTLES



Art.No.	74604	74604	74604	74604	74604	74604
Volume (ml/oz)	20/0.7	30/1	50/1.7	75/2.5	100/3.4	150/5
Brimful (ml)	23.5	37	57	85	107	156
Weight (g)	44	66	82	103.5	121	148
Height (mm)	71.8	72.2	97	103.6	110.4	127.4
Size/Ø(mm)	28.6	36.5	36.5	42	45.2	49.2
Colour	0	$\bigcirc igodot$	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0
Neck finish	GPI 22-400	GPI 22-400	GPI 22-400	GPI 22-400	GPI 22-400	GPI 22-400

Applies to all bottles: Shape = () / Glass type = Type 3 Available in amber upon request.

PHARMACOS COLLECTION -





FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

FLAT-SHOULDER BOTTLES



Art.No.	69218	69218	69218	69218
Volume (ml/oz)	30/1	50/1.7	100/3.4	150/5
Brimful (ml)	37	57	107	156
Weight (g)	65	82	117	142
Height (mm)	72.2	97	110.4	127
Size/Ø (mm)	36.5	36.5	45.2	49.2
Colour	$\bigcirc igodot$	$\bigcirc igodot$	$\bigcirc igodot$	
Neck finish	GPI 24-410	GPI 24-410	GPI 24-410	GPI 24-410

Applies to all bottles: Shape = () / Glass type = Type 3 Available in flint upon request.

CAPS & CLOSURES **CLOSURES FOR BOTTLES**

For flat-shoulder bottles, we provide a wide variety of caps and pumps, such as cream pumps, spray pumps, serum and dosing pumps, cosmetic pipettes, ribbed pipettes, wooden overcaps for pipettes, snap caps, and screw caps with and without insert.





FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

JARS



Art.No.	69211	69211	69211	69211	69211
Volume (ml/oz)	5/0.2	15/0.5	30/1	50/1.7	65/2.2
Brimful (ml)	7.9	18	35.5	58.6	75
Weight (g)	36	48	61	90	88
Height (mm)	25.8	29.4	45.5	45.5	52.5
Size/Ø (mm)	36.11	42.9	42.9	53.8	53.8
Colour	•	•	•	•	•
Neck finish	Special 23.5 mm	Special 31.5 mm	GPI 40-400	GPI 51-400	GPI 51-400

Applies to all bottles: Shape = \bigcirc /Glass type = Type 3

PHARMACOS COLLECTION



FIND YOUR PERFECT BOTTLE

JARS



Art.No.	69211	69221	69221	69221	69221	69221
Volume (ml/oz)	100/3.4	100/3.4	120/4	180/6	250/8.4	500/17
Brimful (ml)	110	110	125	190	263	510
Weight (g)	154	110	125	150	170	290
Height (mm)	55.1	58.7	66.2	57	74	137
Size/Ø (mm)	65	59.5	59.5	78	78	78
Colour		٠			٠	٠
Neck finish	Special 49 mm	GPI 58-400	GPI 58-400	GPI 70-400	GPI 70-400	GPI 70-400

Applies to all bottles: Shape = \bigcirc /Glass type = Type 3

CAPS & CLOSURES **CLOSURES FOR JARS**

When it comes to cosmetic jars, our offerings encompass a wide range of closures made from materials like PP matte smooth, vegan materials, wood, standard PP/PE, aluminium, or acrylic. Additionally, we offer child-resistant closures (CRC) and cosmetic caps with various liners, among other options. Multiple colours, printing or lasering the caps are possible.





MAKE YOUR PRODUCT UNIQUE DECORATION TECHNIQUES

Elevating your product with our in-house decoration to the forefront of the market is our specialty, and we offer a wide range of decoration techniques to achieve this. With over 20 different decoration methods available, we stop at nothing to deliver your perfect piece.

> UNIQUE AND STUNNING



PHARMACOS COLLECTION

SPRAYING

Utilising cutting-edge spray technology, we can apply any colour with finishes ranging from glossy to satin or opaque to transparent. Your products can also receive unique special effects through our spraying process.

PRINTING

For intricate design styles, we offer single or multicoloured screen printing to ensure precise application of your decorations. We go the extra mile by using various colour systems, including organic inks, UV inks, enamel, or sustainable recycled ink sourced from rubber waste.

FROSTING

If you prefer a matte surface, frosting might be the ideal choice for you. Classic frosted glass looks stunning as is, but for that extra touch of elegance, we can incorporate screen printing or hot stamping to give your frosted glass a distinctive flair

RECYCLED INK

Stoelzle innovation team has developed a branc new eco-friendly black printing ink that is developed from rubber waste. Recovered Carbon Black, which is used as a basis of the new inks, is 100 % derived from end-of-life tyres. The recycled ink saves carbon, and simultaneously reduces rubber waste. The recycled ink decor is available in a dark shade of black, as well as in shades of grey



➡ pharma@stoelzle.com in www.stoelzle.com/pharma

Subject to changes and errors. © Stoelzle Glass Group. Version: 12/2024.

